



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

**Articles of Organization** Limited-Liability Company (PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTER 86)

Filed in the office of Barbora K. Cegarde Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

Document Number 20150082616-91

Filing Date and Time

02/24/2015 11:38 AM Entity Number

E0092622015-5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO	NOT HIGHLIGHT	A	BOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE (	ONLY
1. Name of Limited- Liability Company: (must contain approved limited-liability company wording; see instructions)	CFT NV DEVELOPMENTS LLC	S	Check box if a Check box if a Restricted Limited- ability Company Liability Compan	d-
2. Registered Agent for Service of Process: (check only one box)	Commercial Registered Agent: THE CORPOR Name  Noncommercial Registered Agent (name and address below)	Office or F	PANY OF NEVADA  Position with Entity and address below)	
	Name of Noncommercial Registered Agent OR Name of	of Title of Office or Other Po	sition with Entity	
			Nevada	
	Street Address	City	Zip Code	
			Nevada	
	Mailing Address (if different from street address)	City	Zip Code	
3. Dissolution Date: (optional)	Latest date upon which the company is to dissolve	(if existence is not perpe	tual):	
4. Management: (required)	Company shall be managed by: Manage	r(s) <b>OR</b> (check only one box)	Member(s)	
5. Name and Address of each Manager or Managing Member: (attach additional page if	1) PEGGY T CHERNG Name 1683 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE Street Address	ROSEMEAD City	CA 91770-3711 State Zip Code	L
more than 3)	2) ANDREW J CHERNG Name			
	1683 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE	ROSEMEAD	CA 91770-3711	1
	Street Address	City	State Zip Code	
	3) WINNIE CHAN Name			
	1683 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE	ROSEMEAD	CA 91770-3711	1
	Street Address	City	State Zip Code	
6. Effective Date and Time: (optional)	Effective Date:	Effective Time:		
7. Name, Address and Signature of Organizer: (attach additional page if more than 1 organizer)	I declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjuthat pursuant to NRS 239.330, it is a category C felony to knothe Secretary of State.  JAYE YOUNG  Name	ry, that the information contain wingly offer any false or forget X JAYE YOUNG Organizer Signature	ined herein is correct and acknowled ed instrument for filing in the Office o	age of
	1683 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE	ROSEMEAD	CA 91770-3711	1
0.0-1416	Address	City	State Zip Code	$\dashv$
8. Certificate of	I hereby accept appointment as Registered Ag	gent for the above nam	ned Entity.	
Acceptance of Appointment of	X THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVADA	Ą	2/24/2015	
Registered Agent:	Authorized Signature of Registered Agent or On Beha	If of Registered Agent En		

## Articles of Organization (PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTER 86)

**CONTINUED** 

## Includes data that is too long to fit in the fields on the NRS 86 Form and all additional managers and organizers

FOREIGN NAME Not Applicable TRANSLATION:

REGISTERED THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVADA AGENT NAME: Not Applicable STREET ADDRESS: Not Applicable MAILING ADDRESS:

ADDITIONAL	Managers or Managing Members
Name: MECKY WONG	Name: CHARLIE SHEN
Address: 1683 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE	Address: 1683 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE
City: ROSEMEAD	City: ROSEMEAD
State: CA	State: CA
Zip Code: 91770-3711	Zip Code: 91770-3711
Name: DAVID LUO	
Address: 1683 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE	
City: ROSEMEAD	
State: CA	
Zip Code: 91770-3711	





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nysos.gov

## Registered Agent Acceptance

(PURSUANT TO NRS 77.310)

This form may be submitted by: a Commercial Registered Agent, Noncommercial Registered Agent or Represented Entity. For more information please visit http://www.nvsos.gov/index.aspx?page=141

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Ce	rtificate of <i>i</i>	Acceptance -	of App	ointmen	t by R	egistered	Agent
	- CET NV DI	EVELODMENTS	TIC				

In the matter of	CFT NV DEVELOPMENTS, LLC	C		
<u>I</u>	Nam	e of Represented Bus	siness Entity	
I, THE CORPORA	TION TRUST COMPANY OF N	IEVADA	,	am a:
	me of Appointed Registered Agent OR	Represented Entity S	erving as Own Agent*	
(complete only one)				
a) 🗶 comm	ercial registered agent listed wi	ith the Nevada S	secretary of State,	
b) nonco	mmercial registered agent with	the following ad	dress for service of pr	ocess:
			Nevada	
Street Address	S	City		Zip Code
			Nevada	
Mailing Addre	ss (if different from street address)	City		Zip Code
Title of Office	or Position of Person in Represented Ent	ity		
Péro de Addreso			Nevada	<u> </u>
Street Addres	S	City		Zip Code
Mailing Adde	ss (if different from street address)	Cih	Nevada	7:- 0-4-
		City		Zip Code
and hereby state t	Data	J accepted the	appointment as regist	ered agent for
the above named	business entity.	ole Chouinar	·d	
X Must	e Chruinand Ass	istant Secre	tary 02/24/15	
Authorized Signature	of R.A. or On Behalf of R.A. Company		Date	
*If changing Re	gistered Agent when reinstating	ı, officer's signat	ure required.	
X				
Signature of Officer			Date	

SECRETARY OF STATE



## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CHARTER

I, BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE, the Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that **CFT NV DEVELOPMENTS LLC** did on February 24, 2015, file in this office the Articles of Organization for a Limited Liability Company, that said Articles of Organization are now on file and of record in the office of the Nevada Secretary of State, and further, that said Articles contain all the provisions required by the laws governing Limited Liability Companies in the State of Nevada.



Certified By: Electronic Filing Certificate Number: C20150224-1527 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on February 24, 2015.

Ballons K. Cegarske

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State